

@
SLP(C)No. 13920 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13920/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/99 in Appeal from
Order No. 424/99 as amended by order dated 25/08/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD in CMA 1322/2000
in CMA 2713/99 in Appeal from Order No. 424/99)

ANJALI KAMAL MANGALDAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHRENIK KASTURBHAI LALBHAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(I.A.No.4 - Appln. for directions)

Date : 16/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KK. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. RF Nariman, Sr. Adv.
1, 2 & 4 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Devan Parekh, Adv.
Mr. ER Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dewan Parekh, Adv.
Mr. R. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv. for
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Delay condoned.

When the matter was taken up, Mr. RF Nariman,
learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents
stated that as and when the respondents who are executors
of the will decide to sell the immovable properties, they
will give four weeks' notice to the petitioner herein
before the execution of the sale deed indicating therein
the price on which the sale is to be effected. It is
acceptable to the petitioner. The S.L.P. stands
disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master